Obituaries

тор

In Memory of Michael J. Norden Jr

OCTOBER 31ST 2022 BY DEE LOFLIN

In Memory of Michael J. Norden Jr

Michael J. Norden Jr., son of Michael J. Norden Sr. and Donna Kennedy Norden, was born in Washington, Missouri on July 1, 1972 and departed this life at Poplar Bluff Regional Medical Center, Missouri on October 27, 2022 at the age of 50.

Mike had worked at Steward Steel in Sikeston, Missouri since January 2000 and was a resident of Bernie.

He was united in marriage to Robin Smith in Bernie, Missouri on June 20, 1992. Mrs. Norden survives in their home in Bernie.

Other survivors include his parents, Michael Norden Sr. & Donna of Bernie, Missouri; by one son, Eric Norden & wife Page of Malden, Missouri; by one sister, Tracie Cobb & husband Jeromy of Bernie, Missouri; by his grandfather, Paul Kennedy of Bernie, Missouri; by one grandson, Isaiah Norden of Malden, Missouri; also by other relatives and many friends.

He was preceded in death by two brothers, Troy Norden and Marcus Norden.

Friends may call at Mathis Funeral Home in Bernie, Missouri on Monday, October 31, 2022 from 5:00 P.M. until 8:00 P.M. Funeral Services will be conducted on Tuesday, November 1, 2022 in the Mathis Funeral Chapel in Bernie, starting at 11:00 A.M. With Pastor Dale Hartle officiating.

Interment will follow in Bernie Cemetery.

Mathis Funeral Home of Bernie is assisting with arrangements.

LAST UPDATED ON OCTOBER 31ST 2022 BY DEE LOFLIN

https://showmetimes.com/Blogpost/vhvo/In-Memory-of-Michael-J-Norden-Jr

Go to post

More from ShowMe Times:



ShowMe Gold Sponsors